and the likelihood that tax positions taken will be sustained upon examination by applicable tax authorities. In
making its assessments, management gives additional weight to positive and negative evidence that can be
objectively verified.

TOWER RESOURCES LTD.
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended July 31, 2016
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars – Unaudited)

  Page 11

2.  SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

New or revised accounting standards not yet adopted

A number of new standards, amendments to standards and interpretations applicable to the Company are not yet
effective for the nine months ended July 31, 2016 and have not been applied in preparing these condensed interim
financial statements.  The Company does not expect there to be any changes as a result of the new or revised
standards which will be effective to the Company’s financial statements for the year ending October 31, 2017 or
later:

a. IFRS 9 – Financial Instruments: Classification and Measurement applies to classification and measurement

of financial assets and liabilities as defined in IAS 39. It is effective for annual periods beginning on or
after January 1, 2018 with early adoption permitted.

3.  RECEIVABLES

  July 31, 2016 October 31, 2015
 $ $
Sales tax recoverable 9,708 8,114
Interest receivable 121 99
Other receivable 4,199 5,151

  14,028 13,364

TOWER RESOURCES LTD.
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended July 31, 2016
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars – Unaudited)

  Page 12

4.  PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

Computer
hardware

Computer
software

Equipment
and

furniture Total
 $ $ $ $
Cost:
At October 31, 2014 19,069 37,545 18,139 74,753
Additions - 2,366 343 2,709
Recoveries - - (3,124) (3,124)
At October 31, 2015  19,069 39,911 15,358 74,338
Additions - - 694 694
At July 31, 2016 19,069 39,911 16,052 75,032

Depreciation:
At October 31, 2014 14,373  34,546  5,282  54,201
Charge for the year 2,348  4,183 1,980 8,511
At October 31, 2015 16,721  38,729 7,262 62,712
Charge for the period 880 888 1,266 3,034
At July 31, 2016 17,601 39,617 8,528 65,746

Net book value:
At October 31, 2015 2,348  1,182 8,096 11,626

At July 31, 2016 1,468 294 7,524 9,286

TOWER RESOURCES LTD.
Notes to Condensed Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended July 31, 2016
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars – Unaudited)

  Page 13

5.  EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS

 JD Baez Waterloo Rabbit North
Nechako

Gold
Brewster Stub

Total
 $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
Balance, October
31, 2014 2,421,613 1 1 1,086,139

- - -
3,507,754

Acquisition costs 39,219   -   -   32,000  - - - 71,219

Deferred costs

Assays

-   -   -   184
- - -

   184
Consulting

services 22,500   -

2,500  57,500
- - -

82,500

Field supplies

382   -

336   76
- - -

   794

Food

171   -

439  218
- - -

828

Travel

3,363   -

479  860
- - -